900725267 10/12/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM760713

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900711775

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Energy Workers Healthcare, Corp		05/03/2022	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Energy Workers Healthcare, LLC	
Street Address:	614 East Main Street	
City:	Riverton	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82501	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90634824	UNITED ENERGY WORKERS HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	90634801	UNITED ENERGY WORKERS HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: sbro@mwe.com, kdelcoure@mwe.com,

IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 2: 18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115940.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Bro
SIGNATURE:	/sarah e. bro/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0586

900725267

source=Certificate of Conversion - United Energy Workers Healthcare, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - United Energy Workers Healthcare, LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - United Energy Workers Healthcare, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0587



DATE 05/03/2022 DOCUMENT ID 202212301306

DESCRIPTION
Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS)

FILING 99.00 300.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

MITCHELL BARLOW & MANSFIELD, P.C. 9 EXCHANGE PLACE SUITE 600 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84111

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 2234513

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

UNITED ENERGY WORKERS HEALTHCARE, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Conversion Within SOS Records

Document No(s):

202212301306

Effective Date: 05/03/2022

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE OH LLC

Document(s)



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 3rd day of May, A.D. 2022.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0588

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF UNITED ENERGY WORKERS HEALTHCARE, LLC

The undersigned person, being 18 years of age or older and acting as organizer pursuant to the Ohio Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization this 27m day of April, 2022 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Act.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is United Energy Workers Healthcare, LLC (the "Company"). The Company converted from an Ohio corporation named United Energy Workers Healthcare Corp. (Entity #2234513). The conversion was adopted by the unanimous vote and written consent of the board of directors and the shareholders of such corporation, and is evidenced by that certain Certificate of Conversion being submitted simultaneously herewith.

ARTICLE II

The street and mailing address of the Company's principal office is:

4790 Red Bank Expressway, Suite 215 Cincinnati, Ohio 45227

ARTICLE III

The name of the Company's initial statutory agent and the physical address/mailing address of the agent's office in the State of Ohio are:

Paracorp Incorporated 4568 Mayfield Road, Suite #204 Cleveland, Ohio 44121

CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT BY REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, Paracorp Incorporated, herein named as the statutory agent for United Energy Workers Healthcare, LLC, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said limited liability company.

Paracorp Incorporated

By: Sine: Jose Ormez

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0589

ARTICLE IV

The name of the organizer of the Company is Chad Shumway, and his signature is

below.

had Shumway, Quantizer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007819 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 08/06/2022